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ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PWP LIAISONS PHONE LIST 
 
 
 
 

Location/City Name Phone # E-mail 

Cairo Ester Mead 618-734-0858 Ester.Mead@illinois.gov 

Champaign Heidi Gulbrandson 217-278-5400 Heidi.Gulbrandson@illinois.gov 

Cook County Devia Murray-Holmes 
Julia Camacho Monzon 

773-371-6123 
312-814-2402 

Devia.Murray-Holmes@illinois.gov 
Julia.Camacho-de-Monzon@illinois.gov 

Danville Autumn Jackson 217-443-3200 Autumn.Jackson@illinois.gov 

East St. Louis/St. Clair County Vendetta Dennis 618-583-2127 Vendetta.Dennis@illinois.gov 

Joliet Desiree H. Silva 815-730-4321 Desiree.Silva@Illinois.gov 

Lake County/Waukegan Christopher Karll 847-249-7814 Christopher.A.Karll@illinois.gov 

Metropolis Gloria Pounds 618-524-2428 Gloria.Pounds@illinois.gov 

Mt. Vernon 
 

Cecilia Agnew 
 

 
618-244-8432 

 
Cecilia.Agnew@illinois.gov  

Pekin/Peoria Shirley Williams 309-617-7900 Shirley.Williams2@illinois.gov 

Rockford Marilyn Green 815-987-7161 Marilyn.Y.Green@illinois.gov 

Springfield Tracy Vinson 217-557-5677 Tracy.Vinson@illinois.gov 

 

mailto:Devia.Murray-Holmes@illinois.gov

